City of Racine Public Health Department Fee Schedule (Effective: January 1, 2019)

ree Schedule (Effective: January 1, 2015)		State
Fee Type	Public Health Fee	Fee
Section One: Food		
Food permits must be renewed no later than June 30th annually to avoid additional charges / establishment closure.		
Pre-Inspection/Application Fee		
Prepackaged / Sanitation / Base No Food Prep.	\$138	
Simple	\$339	
Moderate	\$504	
Complex	\$828	
Permit/Renewal Fee	4020	
Prepackaged	\$276	\$11
Sanitation	\$276	711
Simple	\$276	\$23
Moderate	\$499	\$33
	\$668	\$54
Complex Additional Areas (Futuraism of Comics Area)	· ·	
Additional Areas (Extension of Service Area)	\$106	\$8
Special Organization (4-12 events/year at one location)	\$186	\$33
Re-Inspection Fees	1st Subsequent	
Prepackaged / Sanitation / Simple	\$106 \$212	
Moderate	\$212 \$424	
Complex	\$318 \$637	
Mobile Restaurant Base/Unit		
Same as section of equivalent complexity (see above)		
Mobile Restaurant Base w/o Food Preparation	\$187	\$11
State Mobile Inspection Fee	\$53	
DPI Schools	,	
Production Kitchen (Moderate Restaurant)	\$456	
Satellite/Reheat Kitchen (Simple Restaurant)	\$175	
Special Fees & Penalties	7=10	
No Certified Restaurant Manager/Expired > 90 Days	\$159	
Soft Serve Ice Cream Sampling Inspection Fee - 3rd and Subsequent Samples	\$50	
Ice Sampling Inspection Fee - 3rd and Subsequent Samples	\$50	
Inspection Fee - Already Licensed/Mobile Unit/Temporary Food Establishment	\$53	
ection Two: Temporary Permits	- - - - - - - - - - - -	
Temporary Restaurant Permit/Inspection Fees - Non-Profit Organizations with 501(c)3 Status		
Serving meals operated by an exempt group for 1-3 days per year	Exempt	
Serving retail food operated by an exempt group for 1-12 days per year	Exempt	
Serving meals and operated by an exempt group for 4+ days per year	\$191	\$17
Serving retail food with processing and operated by an exempt group, for 13+ days per year (annual permit)	\$191	\$17
Serving retail food without processing and operated by an exempt group, for 13+ days per year (annual permit)	\$106	
Temporary Restaurant Permit/Inspection Fees - Organizations without 501(c)3 Status	,	
Serving meals for 4+ days per year (annual permit)	\$191	\$17
Serving retail food with processing, for 4+ days per year (annual permit)	\$191	\$17
Serving retail food without processing, for 4+ days per year (annual permit)	\$106	
Temporary establishment or Mobile Food Establishment permitted by other organization	\$53	
State Mobile Permit (ATCP) or other agent HD for temporary events (limited to 4-12 events per year) - Inspection Fee	\$53	
Fees & Penalties		
Late Fee - Less than 2 weeks in advance	\$32	
Late Fee - Less than 48 hours in advance	\$127	
Edit F CC Edit Min To Hours III duvanice	7127	

City of Racine Public Health Department

Fee Schedule (Effective: January 1, 2019) State **Public Health Fee** Fee Fee Type Section Three: Food & Agriculture Pre-Inspection/Application Fee Dept of Ag. 11: Large Potentially Hazardous \$637 Dept of Ag. 22: Small Potentially Hazardous \$424 Dept of Ag. 33: Large Non-Potentially Hazardous \$212 Dept of Ag. 44: Very Small Pot./Non-Pot. Hazardous \$159 Dept of Ag. 55: Not Engaged in Food Processing / Ice Cream / Eggs \$106 Permit/Renewal Fee Dept of Ag. 11: Large Potentially Hazardous \$955 \$69 Dept of Ag. 22: Small Potentially Hazardous \$493 \$27 Dept of Ag. 33: Large Non-Potentially Hazardous \$339 \$19 Dept of Ag. 44: Very Small Pot./Non-Pot. Hazardous \$180 \$6 Dept of Ag. 55: Not Engaged in Food Processing / Ice Cream / Eggs \$106 \$5 **Re-Inspection Fees** 1st Subsequent Dept of Ag. 11: Large Potentially Hazardous \$318 \$637 Dept of Ag. 22: Small Potentially Hazardous \$212 \$424 Dept of Ag. 33: Large Non-Potentially Hazardous \$212 \$424 Dept of Ag. 44: Very Small Pot./Non-Pot. Hazardous \$106 \$212 Dept of Ag. 55: Not Engaged in Food Processing / Ice Cream / Eggs \$106 \$212 Farmer's Markets Temporary Farmer's Market Booth (Seasonal) \$53 Section Four: Body Art Pre-Inspection/Application Fee **Facilities** \$292 Permit/Renewal Fee Tattoo Only \$186 \$14 **Body Piercing Only** \$186 \$14 Tattoo/Body Piercing \$292 \$22 Temporary Tattoo and/or Body Piercing \$10 \$106 **Re-Inspection Fees** 1st Subsequent Tattoo/Body Piercing \$106 \$212 Section Five: Lodging Pre-Inspection/Application Fee All Hotel/Motel Facilities \$318 Bed and Breakfast \$318 Tourist Rooming House/Rooming House \$318 Permit/Renewal Fee Hotel/Motel - 5-30 Rooms \$265 \$21 Hotel/Motel - 31-99 Rooms \$424 \$28 Hotel/Motel - 100-199 Rooms \$530 \$36 Hotel/Motel - 200+ Rooms \$637 \$49 Bed and Breakfast \$196 \$11 **Tourist Rooming House** \$11 \$186 \$133 Rooming House Rooming House - Additional Fee Per Room \$16 **Re-Inspection Fees** 1st Subsequent Hotel/Motel - 5-30 Rooms \$117 \$233 Hotel/Motel - 31-99 Rooms \$233 \$255 Hotel/Motel - 100-199 Rooms \$233 \$255 \$690 Hotel/Motel - 200+ Rooms \$361 Bed and Breakfast \$149 \$212 **Permit Renewal Late Fees** Payment after July 31 / August 15 / August 31 (Rooming House ONLY) \$116 / \$234 / \$530

City of Racine Public Health Department Fee Schedule (Effective: January 1, 2019)

Fee Schedule (Effective: January 1,	2019)	
Fee Type	Public Health Fee	State Fee
Section Six: Campgrounds		
Pre-Inspection/Application Fee		
Campground - 1-25 Sites	\$403	
Campground - 26-50 Sites	\$599	
Campground - 51-100 Sites	\$743	
Campground - 101-199 Sites	\$881	
Campground - 200+ Sites	\$1,024	
Recreational or Educational Campground	\$1,273	
Permit/Renewal Fee		
Campground - 1-25 Sites	\$255	\$18
Campground - 26-50 Sites	\$308	\$25
Campground - 51-100 Sites	\$377	\$31
Campground - 101-199 Sites	\$424	\$36
Campground - 200+ Sites	\$477	\$41
Special Event Campground - 1-25 Sites	\$265	\$18
Special Event Campground - 26-50 Sites	\$318	\$25
Special Event Campground - 51-100 Sites	\$366	\$31
Special Event Campground - 101-199 Sites	\$424	\$36
Special Event Campground - 200+ Sites	\$477	\$41
Temporary Camping	\$133	
Recreational or Educational Campground	\$637	\$51
Section Seven: Pools		
Pre-Inspection/Application Fee		
Swimming Pool/Whirlpool/Interactive Play Attraction	\$382	
Permit/Renewal Fee		
Swimming Pool/Whirlpool	\$339	\$15
Interactive Play Attraction	\$398	\$15
Water Attraction with up to 2 slides or water slides per basin	\$424	\$25
Additional pool slide or water slide per basin	\$80	\$25
Additional permit per basin	\$60	
Re-Inspection Fees	1st Subsequent	
Swimming Pools/Whirlpool/Play Attraction	\$233 \$350	
Section Eight: Weights & Measures		
Administrative Fee		
Administrative Fee	\$35	
Fees		
Scale	\$15	
Scanner	\$15	
Pump	\$15	
Timer	\$15	
Taxi Timer	\$15	
Specialty Fee/Penalty	455	
Late Fee - If not paid within 30 days	\$50	
Late Fee - If not paid within 60 days	\$150	

City of Racine Public Health Departme Fee Schedule (Effective: January 1, 2019)	City of Racine Public Health Department Fee Schedule (Effective: January 1, 2019)		
ее Туре	Public Health Fee	Stat Fee	
ection Nine: Animals	Tublic Health Fee	166	
Spayed/Neutered Animal	\$12		
Spayed/Neutered Animal - Owner ≥ 65 Years of Age	\$6		
Non-Spayed/Neutered Animal - All Owners	\$37		
Fancier's Permit	\$26		
Chickens	,		
Health Department Permit and Inspection	\$52		
Building Department Inspection	\$80		
Other Fees & Penalties			
Late Fee - After January 31st / > 5 months of age / > 30 days in City	\$10		
Replacement/Duplicate Tag	\$5		
Pet Shops			
Pre-Inspection	\$180		
License/Renewal	\$212		
ection Ten: Miscellaneous Fees			
Permit Renewal Late Fees			
Payment after June 30th / July 15th / July 31st (Unless specified elsewhere)	\$106 / \$212 / \$530		
Other	1st Subsequent		
Housing/Nuisance/Lead Investigations/Other	\$80 \$106		
Special Penalties/Fines	700 7100		
Operating Without a Permit	\$796		
Special Inspection Fee	\$186		
Lead	\$180		
HEPA Vacuum Rental (Home Use Only)	\$5		
Sales	ŞS		
Radon Test Kit - Short Term	\$7		
Radon Test Kit - Long Term	\$12		
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Fee	\$35		
Administrative Fee (for invoices)	\$11		
Copies	\$0.25 per page		
Food Thermometers	\$11		
Dangerous Animal Signs, Set of 4 (meets requirements per Chapter 10-104)	\$10		
Neon Yellow Collar for Dangerous Animal (meets requirements per Chapter 10-104)	\$15		
Duplicate Permit	\$15		
ection Eleven: Community Health	\$10		
Immunizations			
Childhood Immunizations - Per Individual	\$20		
Adult Immunizations	Call for pricing and availability.		
Fee for Childhood Immunizations can be waived for inability to pay, can accept Forward Card/Medicaid			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
TB Skin Test			
TB Skin Tests	\$15		
Fee CANNOT be waived, CANNOT accept Forward Card/Medicaid or Medicare.			
STD Clinic			
STD Clinic	\$20		
Fee can be waived for inability to pay. All other fees, see above.	¥		

Monday through Friday, 8:00 am to 5:00 pm

No Charge